
CS-12-J../ 
Contract Number CM1463-A4 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 4/FOURTH EXTENSION TO THE 
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT entered s 15th day of 

August 2012 by and the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, re referred to 

as "County") and C .A. ROMANO, 7 634 7 Veterans Way, Suite 3-

027, Yulee, FL, 32097, (he re rred to as 

"Independent Contractor") . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

February 11, 2009, for services for a Director for 

Nassau County Law Library; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement an initial 

term of February 11, 2009 through r 30, 2009 and 

provided for one year renewals upon agreement of the 

parties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties mutually to renew the 

agreement for the subsequent periods October 1, 

2009 and ending September 30, 2012; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend. said 

Agreement; 

I 



Contract Number CM1463-A4 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. The performance period is hereby extended for an 

additional three (3) months beginning October 1, 

2012 and ending December 31, 2012. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Its: Chair 

rm and legality by the 
rney: 

2 



Contract Number CM1463-A4 

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

C.A. Romano 

sTATE oF F JoridaJ 
COUNTY OF-=--:-f'J...-:Q8Sa,..--...,...U.,.---~-

Before me personally appeared, 
(!.It. R.ont.QJtO , who is personally known _i__ or 

produced as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
'instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

~~WITNESS my hand and 
" \JlL~ ' 2012. 

official seal, this c:z4Jl day of 

'mOJ1M; (e.~ 
Notary S1gnature 

Notary-Public-State of florida,.; 
My Commission expires: 

MONICA C. BENISCHECK 
Commission DO 825034 
Expires December 2, 2012 
Bonded Thru Troy fain lnuar'lle $00-385-7019 

3 

at large 


